

PO No. | 4500102456

Page 1 of 5 Date: 07/26/2018

Ship To:

City of San Diego Billing Contact for Delivery Address Bill To:

STORM WATER **STE 100** 9370 CHESAPEAKE DRIVE SAN DIEGO CA 92123

**Billing Contact:** DAVID WELLS

Telephone: 858-541-4339

E-Mail: dwells@sandiego.gov

Atlas Environmental Services Inc Vendor:

dba Atlas Tree Service 9032 Olive Drive

Spring Valley CA 91977-2301

Terms:

within 30 days Due net

**Delivery Terms: FOB Destination** 

Buyer: Michael Warner Telephone: 619-236-6154

Vendor ID: 10001745 Telephone:619-463-1707 E-Mail: brian@atlastree.sdcoxmail.com E-Mail: MWarner@sandiego.gov

Line #	Item ID/Description Serv # Service Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc Uol Conv Factor	1 Extended Price
1	As Needed Palm Trimming	06/30/2019	62 HR	62.00 HR	USD 3,844.00
	This Purchase Order expires on June 30th, 2019.				
	Send invoices for payment via mail to billing address or via PDF to Accounts Payable section @ StormWater_AP@sandiego.gov	0:			
	Vendor to provide As Needed Palm Trimming from 07/01/2018 the 06/30/2019. For Storm Water Division- Street Sweeping Division.	rough			
	Dept Contact: John Scampone 619-527-8018				
2	As Needed Other trimming	06/30/2019	497 HR	58.00 HR	USD 28,826.00
	This Purchase Order expires on June 30th, 2019.				
	Send invoices for payment via mail to billing address or via PDF to Accounts Payable section @ StormWater_AP@sandiego.gov	0:			
	Vendor to provide As Needed Palm Trimming from 07/01/2018 the 06/30/2019. For Storm Water Division- Street Sweeping Division.	rough			
***	Dept Contact: John Scampone 619-527-8018  Item partially delivered				
3	As Needed Crane Usuage	06/30/2019	50 HR	100.00 HR	USD 5,000.00
	This Purchase Order expires on June 30th, 2019.				
	Send invoices for payment via mail to billing address or via PDF to Accounts Payable section @ StormWater_AP@sandiego.gov	0:			
	Vendor to provide As Needed crane usuage from 07/01/2018 thro 06/30/2019. For Storm Water Division- Street Sweeping Division.	ough			
	Dept Contact: John Scampone 619-527-8018				
	Send invoices for payment via mail to billing address or via PDF to Accounts Payable section : StormWater_AP@sandiego.gov	0:			
The Term	 ns and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http	p://www.sandiego.go	v/purchasing/vendor	SEE LA	ST PAGE
To ensu	IMPORTANT!	ents and invoices.	all invoices must be		TOTAL
directed	re prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipme to <i>Billing</i> Contact person at <i>Bill-To</i> address listed abo	ve	an involoco mast be		



PO No. 4500102456

Date: 07/26/2018

Page 2 of 5

Line#	Serv#	Item ID/Description Service Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc Uom Conv Factor	Extended Price
4	PO MOD- As N	Needed Palm Trimming	06/30/2019	200 HR	62.00 HR	USD 12,400.00
	PO MODIFICA This Purchase	ATION Order expires on June 30th, 2019.				
		for payment via mail to billing address or via PDF able section @ StormWater_AP@sandiego.gov	to:			
	06/30/2019. F	vide As Needed Palm Trimming from 07/01/2018 th or Storm Water Division- Street Sweeping Division 002727 Val. End Date 11/13/19				
	Dept Contact:	John Scampone 619-527-8018				
Notes:	PO released N	ITE purchase order value or as may be modified b	y the City.			
	Update Insura	nce and Business Tax Certificate as required.				
	DIR Project ID	206615				
	WAGE REQU	IREMENTS: PURCHASE ORDERS EXECUTED (	ON OR AFTER JANUAF	RY 1, 2015		
	1	the services detailed in this purchase order, Contr				
		a contract with the City. Contractor certifies that h				
		e of the wage provisions described herein and sha risions before commencing services.	ill comply			
	1	IG WAGES. Pursuant to San Diego Municipal Cod	e section			
		truction, alteration, demolition, repair and maintena				
	work performe	ed under this Contract is subject to State prevailing	wage			
		struction work performed under this Contract cumu	=			
	_	5,000 and for alteration, demolition, repair and main				
	1	ed under this Contract cumulatively exceeding \$15, d its subcontractors shall comply with State prevail				
		luding, but not limited to, the requirements listed be	=			
	_	ent is in addition to the requirement to pay Living V				
		an Diego Municipal Code sections 22.4201 through				
		ist determine which per diem rate is highest for each				
		of work (i.e. Prevailing Wage Rate or Living Wage I ghest of the two rates to their employees. Living V	•			
		kers who are not subject to Prevailing Wage Rates	-			
		with Prevailing Wage Requirements. Pursuant to				
	_	1861 of the California Labor Code, Contractor and				
		s shall ensure that all workers who perform work up				
		aid not less than the prevailing rate of per diem want the Director of the California Department of Indus	•			
		R). This includes work performed during the design				
	1 '	n phases of construction including, but not limited all land surveying work.	to,			
		such prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file	at the			
	1	ego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department a				
		aspection to any interested party on request. Copie	es of			
		rate of per diem wages also may be found at	ractor and its			
	1	.ca.gov/OPRL/DPreWageDetermination.htm. Conti s shall post a copy of the prevailing rate of per dier				
		ination at each job site and shall make them availa				
	_	party upon request.				
The Term	ns and Condition	ns of this Purchase Order are available at htt	tp://www.sandiego.go	ov/purchasing/vendor	SEE LA	ST PAGE
		IMPORTANT!				
_		IVII OKTANII			FOR	TOTAL



PO No. | 4500102456

Date: 07/26/2018

Page 3 of 5

Line#	Item ID/Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc Uom	Extended Price
	Serv# Service Description  1.2. The wage rates determined by the DIR refer to expiration dates.	If		Conv Factor	
	the published wage rate does not refer to a predetermined wage rate				
	be paid after the expiration date, then the published rate of wage shall				
	be in effect for the life of this Contract. If the published wage rate	'			
	refers to a predetermined wage rate to become effective upon expirati	on			
		OII			
	of the published wage rate and the predetermined wage rate is on file	tho			
	with the DIR, such predetermined wage rate shall become effective or	i tile			
	date following the expiration date and shall apply to this Contract in				
	the same manner as if it had been published in said publication. If the	•			
	predetermined wage rate refers to one or more additional expiration				
	dates with additional predetermined wage rates, which expiration date	·S			
	occur during the life of this Contract, each successive predetermined				
	wage rate shall apply to this Contract on the date following the e				
	xpiration date of the previous wage rate. If the last of such predetermine				
	such wage rate shall apply to the balance of the Contract.				
	Penalties for Violations. Contractor and its subcontractors shall				
	comply with California Labor Code section 1775 in the event a worker	is			
	paid less than the prevailing wage rate for the work or craft in which				
	the worker is employed. This shall be in addition to any other				
	applicable penalties allowed under Labor Code sections 1720 – 1861.				
	3. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply wit	h			
	California Labor Code section 1776, which generally requires keeping				
	accurate payroll records, verifying and certifying payroll records, and				
	making them available for inspection. Contractor shall require its				
	subcontractors to also comply with section 1776. Contractor and its				
	subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via				
	the City's web-based Labor Compliance Program. Contractor is respo	nsible			
	for ensuring its subcontractors submit certified payroll records to the				
	City. Contractor and its subcontractors shall also furnish the records				
	specified in Labor Code section 1776 directly to the Labor Commission	nor			
		ilei			
	in the manner required in Labor Code section 1771.4.				
	4. Apprentices. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with	41			
	California Labor Code sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7 concerning	j tne			
	employment and wages of apprentices. Contractor shall be held				
	responsible for their compliance as well as the compliance of their				
	subcontractors with sections 1777.5, 1777.6 and 1777.7.				
	Working Hours. Contractor and its subcontractors shall comply with				
	California Labor Code sections 1810 through 1815, including but not				
	limited to: (i) restrict working hours on public works contracts to				
	eight hours a day and forty hours a week, unless all hours worked in				
	excess of 8 hours per day are compensated at not less than 11/2 times	the			
	basic rate of pay; and (ii) specify penalties to be imposed on design				
	professionals and subcontractors of \$25 per worker per day for each of	day			
	the worker works more than 8 hours per day and 40 hours per week ir	1			
	violation of California Labor Code sections1810 through 1815.				
	6. Required Provisions for Subcontracts. Contractor shall include at a				
	minimum a copy of the following provisions in any contract they enter				
	into with a subcontractor: California Labor Code sections 1771, 1771.	1,			
	1775, 1776, 1777.5, 1810, 1813, 1815, 1860 and 1861.	•			
	7. Labor Code Section 1861 Certification. Contractor in accordance w	ith			
	California Labor Code section 3700 is required to secure the payment				
	compensation of its employees and by signing this Contract, Contract				
	certifies that "I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the	<b>01</b>			
	California Labor Code which require every employer to be insured aga	ainst			
	liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in	10t			
	1	•h			
	accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with suc	d1			
	provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this				
	Contract."  8. Labor Compliance Program. The City has its own Labor Compliance	е			
e i ern	ns and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://w	/ww.sandiego.	gov/purchasing/vendor	CEE! A	CT DAG
				SEE LA	OI PAG

IMPORTANT!

To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be directed to *Billing* Contact person at *Bill-To* address listed above

SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL



PO No. | 4500102456

Date: 07/26/2018

Page 4 of 5

Program authorized in August 2011 by the DRI. The City will withhold contract a privates when payroll records are defininged to deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpoyment(s) have accurated. For questions or assistance, please contract in 6 City of Son Dropped Enqual Opportuny Contracting  Dropped Contractor and Subcontinuor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to the compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DRI. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 410 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless correctivity registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5 in the contract of the section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 1702.1 of the Bounsea and Professions Code or by Section 1010.1 of the Bounsea and Professions Code or by Section 1010.4 of 2010.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the submit of the section for an unregistered contractor to submit a both that is authorized by Section 1702.1 of the Bounseas and Professions Code or by Section 1010.4 of 2010.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the Code Code Code Code Code Code Code Cod	ine#	Item ID/Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc Uom	<b>Extended Price</b>
confract payments when payoral records are delinquent or deemed inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayments) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Deepo's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-8000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on the late of the compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on the late of the compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on the stand of the second of the contractor of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5 in accordance with Labor Code section 1721.1.(a), "[ij] is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 1704 or 2013.3 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be prounds for filing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that and that any of the Colonian public work pursuant to Public Contract Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid mon-special provider production for specified in Labor Code section 1725.5 or (5) the subcontractor is replaced with any contractor or subcontractor is replaced with the public contractor public work which any or the public contrac	-	Serv# Service Description Program authorized in August 2011 by the DIR. The City will withhold			Conv Factor	
inadequate by the City or other governmental entity, or it has been established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpoyment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contract the City of San Degis Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor than to the qualified to bid on, be listed in a hid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter the any contract for belief or year. A subject of the contract of the public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the volt pruseaut to Section 1721-1(a). [Till is not a violation and project of the performance of the Business and Perfessions Code or by Section 1914-191. Section 1924-191. [Viol. Till is not a violation subviced by Section 1914-191. The Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work prusuant to Section 1725. 5 at the time the contract is avaried.  9.1.1. A Contractor's inadvented rown is listed for the public section 1725. 5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be growther for time to the solicitation for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply (1) the subcontractor is registered to perform price to the period of the considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply (1) the subcontractor is registered to period or registered or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply (1) the subcontractor is registered and has paid the pennity registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725. 5; (3) the subcontractor is registered and has paid the pennity registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725. (3) the subcontractor is registered and has paid the pennity registeral to the order peri						
established after an investigation by the City or other governmental entity that underpayment(s) have courter. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Diego's Equal Copportunity Contracting Department at 619-238-6000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DiR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.6, 17 lis not a violation of this section for an unregistered confractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7023 - 16 the Business and Protessions Code or by Section 1014 of 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contracts is epistered to profit public work, pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is a waterfait.  9.1 A Contractor is inadventer are on its lieing subcontractor who is a contract in substance of the contract is a waterfait.  9.2 Contractor is explained to profit or more in lieing subcontractor who is a contract in a waterfait.  9.3 Contractor is inadventer are on its lieing subcontractor who is a contract in a waterfait.  10.4 Contractor is explained to profit or the provide to grow the contract is a waterfait.  10.5 Contractor is explained to profit or the provide for flings a bid protest or growing to contract the provide for the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered profit to bid opening, 20 with his week, bout now after the bld opening, 10 waterfait on the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in the provide for the provide the contract or pursuant to Public Contract Code section 1771.1 (s) abid the proposal to the City of the provide provide the provide						
entity that underpoyment(s) have occurred. For questions or assistance, please contact the City of San Degis Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-236-8000.  9. Contractor or alkochrotractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a hid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 414-0 of the Public Contract Code, or near tion day contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1 (a), Tig is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to similar a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to similar and the public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 in a secondance with Labor Code section 1771.1 (a), Tig is not a violation of the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply; (1) the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5 or (1) the unit and the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5 or (1) the unit and the violation of Labor Code section 1771.1 (a) shall be subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract or solution and the contract of the unitary of the penalty of						
please contact the CNy of San Diego's Equal Opportunity Contracting Department at 619-238-8000.  9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in the chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 177.11.6, if it is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7024 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10146 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarted.  9.1. A Contractor isabeteristic review is liking a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation abid not be grounded for filling a bid protest or grounds (or provided in the contract of the public Contract Code in the Code section 1725.6 in a response to ordinate provided in the contract or grounds (or provided in the code of the code of the public Contract Code in the Code section 1725.6 in a response to ordinate or the code of the c			۵			
Department at 619-236-6000.  9. Contractor or ad Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4704 of the Public Contract Code, or enter in oan y contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1727.1.(a), "[ii] is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions' Code or by Section 164 or 2010.3.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-response provided that any of the following apply; (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-but hours after the bid subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration response by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 1077.  9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 1777.1 and the penalty registration to be untawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1775.1 a) shall be subject to a socialisation, provided that a Contract or public work shall not be untawful, void, or voidable solely due to the savering body, Contractor, or any subcontractoric to comply with the registered contractor or any subcontractoric to comply with the			С,			
9. Contractor and Subcontractor Registration Requirements. This project is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DIR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 1404 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.4(i). Till, is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 1023.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 1014.6 or 2010.3.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is swarded."  9.1. A Contractor's inadverter error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply; (1) the subcontractor is registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply; (1) the subcontractor is registered and has paid the pentally registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is registered by snother registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107.  9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1 (a) shall be subject to annotation, provided that a contract for public works that not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body. Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 or this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid o						
is subject to compliance monitoring and enforcement by the DR. A contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[ii) is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to subtent a bid that is authorized by Section 1726.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 1016 or 2010.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to partoring public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 of the line the contract is awarded."  9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in Isiding a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-response provided that any of the following apply; (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within themsy-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the pennilly registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is registered with the provided that a Contract or public work provided that a Contract or public work provided that a Contract or public work provided that a Contract or public vortication in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1 (a), shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public works, shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 or 18 section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the file of the unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractority or upon request.  1. Step Order, For Contractor or tins		•	oct			
contractor or subcontractor shall not be qualified to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.16, in 51 and violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7023-10 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded.*  9.1. A Contractor's inalvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply; (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the pensity registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107.  9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1 (a) shall be subject to a necessarian provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.  9.3. By submitting abid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or as he has verified that all subcontractors to the City at the oran of the section of the proposal due to the provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal			eCl			
in a bid proposal, subject to the requirements of Section 4104 of the Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725 S. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), Tijl is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 1702.5 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 2010.3 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grown as a submit of the contractor is registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grownals for filing a bid protest or grownds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply; (1) the subcontractor is registered provided that any of the following apply; (1) the subcontractor is registered provided that any of the following apply; (1) the subcontractor is registered provided that any of the following apply; (1) the subcontractor is registered provided that any of the following apply; (1) the subcontractor is registered provided that any of the following apply; (1) which twenty-four horses after the bid opening; (2) whitin twenty-four horses after the bid opening, 10; (2) whitin heaven-four horses after the bid opening, 10; (2) whitin heaven-four horses after the bid opening in the provided that a contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the avarding body. Contractor, and the provided that a contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the avarding body. Contractor, and the provided that a contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the avarding body. Contractor, and the public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the avarding body. Contrac						
Public Contract Code, or enter into any contract for public work, as defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1721.1(3), fills in not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded.  9.1. A Contractor's indevented registerial subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Incident and the section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for fling a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, (3) with pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107.  9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor public work shall not be unlawful, vold, or voidable solely due to the awarding body. Contractor, any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code section 1725.5 of this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Sup Order-For Contractor or any subcontractor with public public works and in the unregistered Contractor or inregis		•				
defined in this chapter of the Labor Code unless currently registered and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), (Till is not a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to proform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded.  9.1. A Contractor's inadverteen error in Island protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725. (1) shall be subject to ancellation, provided that a Contract of replicate or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1727. (1) shall be subject to ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body. Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725. 5 of sits section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City; Contractor is a contribute or the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 to 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohib						
and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In accordance with Labor Code section 1721.1(3), fills in oil a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 1720.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 1016.4 or 2010.35 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to preform public work, pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded.*  9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in Isiting a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for fling a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-tesponselve provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening, (2) within twenty-four hours after the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107.  9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1721. (4) shall be subject to or anoellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, are sysubcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractor used to the unregistered for the contract of the subcontractor t		•				
accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), 'Tijle in tot a violation of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bit that is authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded.'  9.1. A Contractor's insdement error in Istinga a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bit protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is registered by another registered contractor prusuant to Public Contract Code section 1410.7  9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1711.1(a) shall be subject to ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body. Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all itself subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal to the City, Contractor shall provide proformance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide the ison with t		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is authorized by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contracts is awarded.  9.1. A Contractor's inadvenent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filling a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5 or (3) the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5 or (3) the subcontractor is registered by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107.  9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1727.1 (a) shall be subject to cancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body. Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.6 of this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is contifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works service are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order, For Contractor or is subcontractor's in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and subcontractors to the city at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.  11. List of all bids contractor or unregistered contractor or unregistered portion or unregistered portion or unregistered p		and qualified to perform the work pursuant to Section 1725.5. In				
authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code or by Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded.*  9.1. A Contractor's inadvented retor in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor prusuant to Public Contract Code section 4107.  9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor prusuant to Public Contract Code section 4107.  9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal to the city of the time of the proposal to deal or upon request the City at the time of bid or proposal due also or upon registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohib		accordance with Labor Code section 1771.1.(a), "[i]t is not a violation				
Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded."  9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5 or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107.  9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body. Contractor, or any subcontractor is comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is centifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractors is engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiling the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered Subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask		of this section for an unregistered contractor to submit a bid that is				
contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded."  9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor prusuant to Public Contract Code section 4107.  9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal to the date or upon request.  10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractors is engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibility the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered Subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve as top or		authorized by Section 7029.1 of the Business and Professions Code of	r by			
9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107.  9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1717.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, vold, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor is comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof or registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order, For Contractor or its subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order, For Contractor or its subcontractors to the unregistered Contractor or unregistered as ubcontractors of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Code sections 1705.0 or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order, For Contractor or unregistered contractor or unregistered of the contract,		Section 10164 or 20103.5 of the Public Contract Code, provided the				
9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107.  9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to supply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered Subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractor in this contract and provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City with a complete list of all subco		contractor is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section				
not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to a solicitation shall not be grounds for filling a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2); (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2); (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725. or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107.  9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section,  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof or registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order, For Contractor or is subcontractors to the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Code sections 1700 or the performance of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractors or is registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Code sections 1700 or the performance of this contract, and contractor or unregistered subcontractors or little or this contract at any time during performance of this contract,		1725.5 at the time the contract is awarded."				
solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107.  92. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.  93. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractors (engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered as subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractor (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers		9.1. A Contractor's inadvertent error in listing a subcontractor who is				
for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5 or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107.  9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body. Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered Subcontractor(s) in ALL public works until the unregistered Auctoractor or unregistered understance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1726.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract or the most current list of subcontractors, and contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of th		not registered pursuant to Labor Code section 1725.5 in a response to	a			
following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107.  9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal to due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered Subcontractor(s) in ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered aubcontractor is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors util at least 30 days after this informatio		solicitation shall not be grounds for filing a bid protest or grounds				
opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107.  9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body. Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has venified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Abunctactor(s) on service a support of the unregistered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors undersor. The City and public works on their DIR registration nu		for considering the bid non-responsive provided that any of the				
opening; (2) within twenty-four hours after the bid opening, the subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107.  9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body. Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has venified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Abunctactor(s) on service a support of the unregistered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors undersor. The City and public works on their DIR registration nu		following apply: (1) the subcontractor is registered prior to bid				
subcontractor is registered and has paid the penalty registration fee specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107.  9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractors, lengaing in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered Subcontractor(s) is registered Aliaure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least		5 11 7 ( )				
specified in Labor Code section 1725.5; or (3) the subcontractor is replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107.  9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body. Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) in gistered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete li						
replaced by another registered contractor pursuant to Public Contract Code section 4107.  9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request. 10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiling the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contract or for the most current list of subcontractors, (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with withold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to		, ,				
Code section 4107.  9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body. Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 177.1.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors, (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registeration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration of the contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the Completion of the contract, along with their DIR registrati		•				
9.2. A Contract entered into with any Contractor or subcontractor in violation of Labor Code section 1771.1(a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors subcontractors. The City hall be under the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors all provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors on this contract. The City hall payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to						
violation of Labor Code section 1771.1 (a) shall be subject to c ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, long with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to						
ancellation, provided that a Contract for public work shall not be unlawful, void, or voidable solely due to the awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Subcontractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to						
awarding body, Contractor, or any subcontractor to comply with the requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors of this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to			ful void or voide	able cololy due to the		
requirements of section 1725.5 of this section.  9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered a subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to			iui, voiu, oi voiua	ible solely due to the		
9.3. By submitting a bid or proposal to the City, Contractor is certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to						
certifying that he or she has verified that all subcontractors used on this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to		•				
this public works project are registered with the DIR in compliance with Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to						
Labor Code sections 1771.1 and 1725.5, and Contractor shall provide proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to		• •				
proof of registration for themselves and all listed subcontractors to the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1			
the City at the time of bid or proposal due date or upon request.  10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to		•				
10. Stop Order. For Contractor or its subcontractor(s) engaging in the performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to						
performance of any public work contract without having been registered in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to						
in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to						
Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to			d			
the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to		in violation of Labor Code sections 1725.5 or 1771.1, the Labor				
public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to		Commissioner shall issue and serve a stop order prohibiting the use of				
subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to		the unregistered Contractor or unregistered subcontractor(s) on ALL				
misdemeanor.  11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to		public works until the unregistered Contractor or unregistered				
11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the most current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to		subcontractor(s) is registered. Failure to observe a stop order is a				
current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to		misdemeanor.				
current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to		11. List of all Subcontractors. The City may ask Contractor for the mos	t			
DIR registration numbers, utilized on this contract at any time during performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to		current list of subcontractors (regardless of tier), along with their				
performance of this contract, and Contractor shall provide the list within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to  Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor		· -				
within ten (10) working days of the City's request. Additionally, Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to  Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor						
Contractor shall provide the City with a complete list of all subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to  Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor						
subcontractors utilized on this contract (regardless of tier), within ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to  Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor						
ten working days of the completion of the contract, along with their DIR registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to  Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor						
registration numbers. The City shall withhold final payment to Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to  Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•			
Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to  Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor			Ĺ			
Ferms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
		Contractor until at least 30 days after this information is provided to				
		on and Conditions of this Durcher - Only and a second state of the				
SEE LAST PAG	ıerm	is and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://w	ww.sandiego.g	gov/purcnasing/vendor		

IMPORTANT!

To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be directed to *Billing* Contact person at *Bill-To* address listed above

SEE LAST PAGE FOR TOTAL



PO No. 4500102456

Date: 07/26/2018

Page 5 of 5

ine#	Item ID/Descriptio		Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc Uom Cony Factor	Extended Price
	the City.	rice Description			CUIN FACIOI	
	12. Exemptions for Small Projects. There	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	installation, alteration, demolition, or repa					
	\$25,000 or less. The Contractor shall still	' '				
	sections 1720 et. seq. The only recogniz	•				
	12.1. Registration. Contractor will not be	· -	ine			
	DIR for small projects. (Labor Code sect	·	do			
	12.2. Certified Payroll Records. The reco					
	section 1776 shall be required to be kep San Diego, but will not be required to be		=			
	directly. Contractor will need to keep tho					
	years following the completion of the cor					
	1771.4).	iliaci. (Laboi Code Secilo	""			
	12.3. List of all Subcontractors. Contract	or shall not be required to	)			
	hire only registered subcontractors and i	•				
	list of all subcontractors that is required i	-				
	Code section 1773.3).	(====				
	B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject	t to the City's Living Wag	e			
	Ordinance (LWO), codified at SDMC sed					
	LWO requires payment of minimum hou	ly wage rates and other b	penefits			
	unless an exemption applies. SDMC sec	-				
	Contractor to fill out and file a living wage	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	City Manager within thirty (30) days of A	ward of the Contract. LW	O wage			
	and health benefit rates are adjusted and	nually in accordance with	SDMC			
	section 22.4220(b) to reflect the Consum	er Price Index. Service				
	contracts, financial assistance agreemer	its, and City facilities				
	agreements must include this upward ac	justment of wage rates to	covered			
	employees on July 1 of each year. In ad-	dition, Contractor agrees	to			
	require all of its subcontractors, sublesse	es, and concessionaires				
	subject to the LWO to comply with the LV	NO and all applicable reg	julations			
	and rules.					
	1.1. Exemption from Living Wage Ordina					
	22.4215, this Contract may be exempt fr					
	on this exemption, Contractor must com	olete the Living Wage Ord	dinance			
	Application for Exemption.					
	C. Highest Wage Rate Applies. Contract		nignest			
	applicable wage rate where more than o	ne wage rate applies.				
e Term	s and Conditions of this Purchase Ord	er are available at http	o://www.sandiego.g	ov/purchasing/vendor		
					Line Item Total \$	50,070
		IMPORTANT!			Tax \$	
						0.
ensure	e prompt payments, PO # must apo Billing Contact person at Bill-To	opear on all shipme	nts and invoices;	all invoices must be	PO Total \$	50,070.
	Rilling Contact person at Rill-To	addraga ligtad abay	,		ro iotal Ψ	30,070.